HVAC Training Network implementation funds (“Implementation Grantees”) are eligible to 
apply for additional training seats, including non-equipment costs associated with scaling 
programing for additional participants, detailed in Section 3. Depending on the type of request, 
applicants may apply for up to One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00).  

Details about the range of acceptable funding requests are outlined in Section 6: Eligible 
Funding Uses. 

Details about the application process are outlined in Section 8: How to Apply. 

Funds for Components A, B and C will be expended from funding provided to MassCEC by the